FORM PTO-11 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	619A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commit	incipacy of Datasta and Tradomor	PATENTS ONLY s: Please record the attached original do	
Submission	•	Conveyance Type	ocument(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment Security A	greement
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of	Name
Document Correction	of PTO Error		
Reel#	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governme	ent
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Pa		Mark If additional names of conveying p	
	Earhart, Robert E.		Month Day Year Jan 07, 00
Name (line 2)	outhart, recourt D.		
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
	Halls, Kenneth F.		Jan 07, 00
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	ırty	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Environmental Cleaning System	ns, Inc	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) [2	a Colorado limited liability cor	npany	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	3879 F 120th		of a domestic representative is attached.
 			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	#102	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Denver	CO State/Country 802	33 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

700003004

REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0505

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(303) 789-1002
Name	Thomas W. Hanson, LLC		
Address (line 1)	3555 S. Sherman St.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Englewood	CO 80110	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	, , ,	additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • • •
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
	_	[6,151,748]	
	¬ 		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	or PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>If</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for		tional fees can be charged to the account.) leposit Account Number:	500339
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
THOMAS		Jan Phu	Non 22 00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0506

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION F CONTIN PATENT	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	dditional names of conveying parties	etteched
Enter additional (onveying Parties	aditional names of conveying parties	Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	alls, Grant K.		Jan 07, 00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (ilne 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		·	 ;
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Enter additional I	ecelving Party(ies)	—	•
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Addus - w s			must be a separate document from
Address (Ilne 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	
		o Later Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
A	City	State/Country	Zip Code
= =	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Num		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patel	nt Number(s)
L			
			

PATENT **REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0507**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas Robert E. Earhart, 9933 Marion St., Thornton, CO 80229; Kenneth F. Halls, 6972 W. 76th Ave., Arvada, CO 80003; and Grant K. Halls, 1350 20th St., Apt. F14, Boulder, CO 80302 (hereinafter Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements for which a US patent application originally titled Carpet And Surface Cleaning Apparatus has been filed (the Patented Technology); and

Whereas Environmental Cleaning Systems, Inc. having its principle place of business at 3879 E. 120th, #102, Denver, CO 80233 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said invention and patent;

Now therefore, in consideration of the Royalties to be paid as described herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, as described in said application; the application; and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States including continuations, divisions, and reissues of the original application.

Further, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and to any and all patent rights in each and every country foreign to the United States.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as may be required to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States or foreign country and to enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent. Assignor agrees to execute all continuation, divisional, and reissue patent applications based on the application.

Assignee agrees to pay to Assignors jointly Royalties in the amount of five percent (5%) of the wholesale price of any products sold or five percent (5%) of gross lease income of products leased where the products incorporate the Patented Technology and where such sale or lease is by or for Assignee or Assignee's affiliates to third parties. In the event that products incorporating the Patented Technology are disposed of in any other manner, Assignee agrees to pay an equivalent royalty to Assignors. If the Patented Technology is assigned, licensed, or in any other way made available to third parties, Assignee agrees to pay five percent (5%) of all income received to Assignors.

Assignors agree that any and all Royalties or other proceeds received under this agreement will be divided equally among them.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0508 Assignee agrees that in the event that Assignee ceases to do business; or ceases marketing products incorporating the Patented Technology for a period in excess of one year, Assignee will assign all rights in the Patented Technology, received under this agreement, back to the Assignors upon their written request.

Robert E. Earhart
Assignor Name

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Assignor Name

Signature

Signature

Date

Grant K. Halls
Assignor Name

Signature

Signature

Date

Environme	ental Cle	aning S	<u>vstem. In</u>	C.
Assignce Nan	neg E	بر رح	Dr-	
Signature			• ·	
ROBERS	ريجه	Elaw	15.50	12,
Printed name	-	igning		
PRESI	DENT			
Title		_		
Jou	7 7 4	200		
Date /				

FA)

From:

	To: FAX #: <u>703-306-5995</u>		
T / \ \	Name: Assignments C	Office	
HAX	Company: <u>USPTO</u>		
	Address:		
From: Thomas W. Hanson, LLC 3555 S. Sherman, Suite 1	Voice #:		
	Date/Time: Nov 22, 14:00	MST	
Englewood, CO 80110 Voice: 303-789-1002	to the processing of the processing of the second		
FAX: 303-789-1003	There Are 6 Pages Including The Cover Sheet.		
	e de la companya de la magnetagne de la companya d	the state of the s	
Comments:			
	<u> </u>		
-			
			
		 	
			

Confidential Notice: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us as the above address via the U.S. postal service. Thank you.

The second secon

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0510